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MADE IN EU

310 ml

Mapesil LMMapesil LMMapesil LM

ASTM C 920

TT-S-001543A

TT-S-00230C

DIN 18540
ISO 11600-F25 LM

ISO 11600-G25 LM

DIN 18545-2

ASTM C 1248

BS 5889

• NON MACCHIA LE PIETRE  • DOES NOT STAIN STONE  • KEINE RANDVERFÄRBUNGEN

• NE TÂCHE PAS LA PIERRE  • LAAT OP NATUURSTEEN GEEN VLEKKEN ACHTER  • NO MANCHA LA PIEDRA

• SENZA PRIMER  • NO PRIMER  • KEINE GRUNDIERUNG  • SANS PRIMAIRE

• VOORSTRIJKEN IS NIET NODIG  • SIN IMPRIMACIÓN

• Facciata in pietra

• Stone facades

• Natursteinfassaden

• Façade en pierre

• Natuurstenen gevel

• Fachada de piedra 

• SIGILLANTE SILICONICO NEUTRO

PER PIETRA

• NEUTRAL SILICON SEALANT

FOR STONE

• NEUTRAL VERNETZENDES 

NATURWERKSTEIN-SILIKON

• MASTIC SILICONE NEUTRE

POUR LA PIERRE

• NEUTRALE SILICONENKIT

VOOR NATUURSTEEN

• SELLADOR SILICÓNICO NEUTRO 

PARA PIEDRA

• Pavimenti in marmo

• Marble floorings

• Natursteinböden

• Sol en marbre

• Marmeren vloeren

• Pavimentos de 

mármol 

RESISTE ALLA MUFFA - MOULD RESISTANT
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	 Istruzioni	per	l’uso: applicare su superfici pulite e asciutte con 

 temperatura compresa tra i +5°C e i +40°C. Inserire MAPEFOAM 

per limitare la profondità del giunto. Applicare PRIMER FD quando 

necessario. Tagliare la testa della cartuccia; tagliare a 45° il beccuccio, 

in funzione della larghezza desiderata. Estrudere il sigillante con apposita 

pistola lisciandolo subito dopo la posa. Conservazione: 18 mesi in 

confezione originale e luogo asciutto. Consultare la relativa scheda 

tecnica prima dell’utilizzo. Scheda dati di sicurezza disponibile su richiesta 

per gli utilizzatori professionali. PRODOTTO PER PROFESSIONISTI.

	 How	 to	 use: apply the product on clean, dry surfaces at a 

 temperature of between +5°C and +40°C. Insert MAPEFOAM to 

limit the depth of the joint. Apply PRIMER FD when required. Cut off the 

tip of the nozzle and cut to length at 45° according to the width required. 

Extrude the sealant with an extrusion gun and smooth off immediately 

after application. Storage: 18 months in a dry area in its original 

packaging. Please refer to the Technical Data Sheet before use. Safety 

data sheet available for professional user on request. PRODUCT FOR 

PROFESSIONALS.

	 Verarbeitung: Produkt auf sauberen, trockenen Oberflächen 

 bei Temperaturen von +5°C bis +40°C anwenden. Die 

porengeschlossene Rundschnur MAPEFOAM zur Begrenzung der 

Fugentiefe in die Fugenkammer einlegen. Falls erforderlich, mit 

PRIMER FD grundieren. Kartuschenspitze in Längsrichtung in einem 

Winkel von 45° aufschneiden, entsprechend der geforderten Fugenbreite. 

Den Silikondichtstoff mit einer Spritzpistole aufbringen und sofort glätten. 

Lagerung: 18 Monate bei trockener Lagerung in Originalverpackung. Das 

Technische Merkblatt vor der Anwendung beachten. Sicherheitsdatenblatt 

auf Anfrage für berufsmäßige Benutzer erhältlich. PRODUKT FÜR DEN 

PROFESSIONELLEN GEBRAUCH.

	 Mode	 d’emploi: appliquer sur une surface propre et sèche, 

 à une température comprise entre +5°C et +40°C. Insérer 

MAPEFOAM afin de limiter la profondeur. Appliquer PRIMER FD si 

nécessaire. Couper la tête de la cartouche; couper l’embout à 45°, en 

fonction de la largeur souhaitée. Extruder le mastic au pistolet en le lissant 

immédiatement après la pose. Stockage: 18 mois en emballage d’origine 

dans un local sec. Consulter la fiche technique avant utilisation. Fiche 

de donnée de sécurité disponible sur demande pour les professionnels. 

PRODUIT DESTINE A UN USAGE PROFESSIONNEL.

	 Gebruiksaanwijzing: aanbrengen oop een schoon en droog 

 oppervlak bij een temperatuur tussen +5°C en +40°C. Breng 

MAPEFOAM aan om de voegdiepte te reduceren. Breng PRIMER FD 

aan indien dat nodig is. Snijd de koker bovenaan af: snijd het tuitje onder 

een hoek van 45° af op het punt waar de gewenste streepdikte kan 

worden verkregen. De kit met een geschikt pistool aanbrengen en direct 

daarna gladstrijken. Houdbaarheid: 18 maanden, mits in de originele 

verpakking en op een droge plaats bewaard. Raadpleeg voor gebruik 

het betreffende technisch informatieblad. Inlichtingenblad aangaande de 

veiligheid is voor de professionele gebruiker op aanvraag verkrijgbaar. 

PRODUCT VOOR PROFESSIONEEL GEBRUIK.

	 Instrucciones	de	uso: aplicar sobre superficies limpias y secas 

 con temperaturas comprendidas entre 

+5°C y +40°C. Insertar MAPEFOAM para limitar la 

profundidad de la junta. Aplicar PRIMER FD cuando 

sea necesario. Cortar la cabeza del cartucho; cortar 

a 45° la boquilla, en función del ancho deseado. 

Extruir el sellador con una pistola de extrusión 

adecuada, alisándolo inmediatamente después 

de su aplicación. Conservación: 18 meses en 

el envase original y en lugar seco. Consultar la 

correspondiente ficha técnica antes de su uso. Ficha 

de datos de seguridad a la disposición del usuario 

profesional que la solicite. PRODUCTO PARA USO 

PROFESIONAL.
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Hybrid elastic sealant and adHesive

Mapeflex MS45

for sealing

for bonding

new

the complete range

of Mapei sealan
ts

headquarters
MaPeI spa 
Via Cafiero, 22 - 20158 Milan
Tel. +39 02 37673.1
Fax +39 02 37673.214
Internet: www.mapei.com
E-mail: mapei@mapei.it



Where to use
Mapeflex Ms45 is used for sealing expansion, fillet and distribution joints 
on horizontal and vertical surfaces. It is also recommended to form internal 
and external flexible bonds between similar and different materials normally 
used in the building industry and to replace or integrate mechanical fasteners.
Ideal for a wide range of compact, absorbent building substrates, with both a 
rough surface or already painted, as well as for a wide range of rigid plastics.

advantages
❏ Multi-purpose sealant and adhesive to solve an array of routine problems

❏ Compatible for use with different materials, including those with
an uneven surface

❏ Good adhesion on many of plastic materials

❏ Easy to extrude and smooth over, even at low temperatures

❏ Excellent stability to UV rays

❏ Solvent-free and odourless

❏ Certified ISO 11600 F20HM, ensures guaranteed performance levels

❏ Very low emission level of VOC, certified EC1 R Plus

❏ May be painted over after hardening

❏ Elastic bond to absorb thermal movement and vibrations

❏ Heavy-duty plastic cartridge to prevent damage during use Colours
White Grey

It is very important to 
remember that…..
The elastic sealants currently available on the market 
have various chemical bases: silicone, acrylic, 
polyurethane, bitumen, …
And the range of sealants currently on offer has 
been increased by a new family of formulates: hybrid 
sealants.
To put it simply, it is a technology which combines 
the main benefits of neutral silicone formulates and 
polyurethane formulates: and hence the definition 
“hybrid sealant”. Hybrid sealant technology was 
developed in Japan several decades ago, with the 
hybrid polymer MS Polymer®, a trademark registered 
by Kaneca Corp. Only in recent years has this technology become more available 
on the market, thanks also to the availability of different hybrid polymers produced 
by various companies specialised in base chemistry. With Mapeflex Ms45, Mapei 
Research & Development has managed to unite the typical positive characteristics of 
hybrid formulates (easy extrusion even at low temperatures, excellent resistance to 
atmospheric agents, paintability, versatility, ....) with the further advantage of having a 
very low impact on the environment.
Mapeflex Ms45 does not require any hazard warning labels on the packaging, in that 
its chemical components are made up of preparations with an extremely limited impact 
on people and the environment. Further proof of the low environmental impact of 
Mapeflex Ms45 is the EC1R Plus certification, the best performance possible regarding 
the emission of VOC (volatile organic compounds) into the surrounding environment 
where the sealant has been used, and its suitability for contact with drinking water 
issued by the Polish PZH Institute. The hybrid technology of Mapeflex Ms45 is a 
combination of high performance, ease of use and environmental sustainability.


